## RESOLUTION 1

Member	introduced the following resolution and m	oved its adoption:
RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE CONTRACT OF Bridget Hanson	IE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWA _, A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	L OF THE TEACHING
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision 5, that t	ool Board of Independent School District 877, he teaching contract of Bridget Hanson ereby end at the close of the current 2014-15 s	_, a probationary teacher in
	O that written notice be sent to said teacher ed by law, and that said notice shall be in subst	0 0
Dear Ms. Hanson,		
April 27, 2015 a resolution was adopted	meeting of the School Board of Independent by a majority roll call vote to end your contra ur contract for the 2015-16 school year. Said	ct effective at the end of the
	ool Board give its reasons for the nonrenewa ved within ten days after receipt of this notice	
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEPENDENT	T SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for adoption of the	foregoing resolution was duly seconded by M	ember and
upon vote being taken thereon, the follo	wing voted in favor thereof;	
, and the following	voted against the same;	whereupon said resolution
was declared duly passed and adopted.		
psrd.res		
1		

## RESOLUTION 2

Member	introduced the following resolut	non and moved its adoption:
	TING TO THE TERMINATION AND NONI nielle DesMarais , A PROBATIONARY TEAC	
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivi	D, by the School Board of Independent School Dission 5, that the teaching contract of <u>Daniel Desict</u> 877, will hereby end at the close of the current	smarais a probationary teacher in
	R RESOLVED that written notice be sent to sa tract as provided by law, and that said notice shall	
Dear Ms. Desmarais,		
April 27, 2015 a resolution	nat at a regular meeting of the School Board of Inc in was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end y but to renew your contract for the 2015-16 school y is, Subd. 5.	our contract effective at the end of the
, , ,	st that the School Board give its reasons for the mould be received within ten days after receipt of	•
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF IN	IDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board	I	
This motion for ad	loption of the foregoing resolution was duly secon	nded by Member and
upon vote being taken ther	reon, the following voted in favor thereof;	
, and	the following voted against the same;	whereupon said resolution
was declared duly passed a	and adopted.	
psrd.res		

## RESOLUTION 3

Member	introduced the following reso	olution and moved its adoption:	
	TO THE TERMINATION AND NO Fenno, A PROBATIONARY TEACH		HING
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision	the School Board of Independent School 5, that the teaching contract of Suzar 7, will hereby end at the close of the current.	nne Fenno, a probationary teac	
	SOLVED that written notice be sent to as provided by law, and that said notice sh		
Dear Ms. Fenno,			
April 27, 2015 a resolution was	a regular meeting of the School Board of a adopted by a majority roll call vote to erenew your contract for the 2015-16 schood. 5.	nd your contract effective at the end	of the
	t the School Board give its reasons for the be received within ten days after receipt		ntract.
Yours very truly,			
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEP	PENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877		
Clerk of the School Board			
This motion for adoption	on of the foregoing resolution was duly se	econded by Member	and
upon vote being taken thereon,	the following voted in favor thereof;		
, and the fo	ollowing voted against the same;	whereupon said reso	lution
was declared duly passed and a	dopted.		
psrd.res			